TOWK OF LITTLETON APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

BO ARD 0{? APPE&LS Pursuant to MGL Chapter 40A, 40B and 41 and the Littleton Zoning Bylaws
37 Shattuck Street
P.O. Box 1305
Littleton, MA 01460 TOWN USE ONLY

Tel: 978-540-2420 Received by the Town Clerk Office E,&L ’ :é.-‘%:: z %‘:*@-—'ﬁ &,.,.g
] L e % L

0¥ 3%}1_

The filing is not official until stamped by the Town Clerk 65
N 27795
Fili id: = 210
iling Fee paid: $ Check # 374 ¢

A
wr

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 40, §57 of the Massachusetts General Laws as adopted by Town Meeting
2003, this document must be signed by the Tax Collector verifying payment of taxes.

/Lduu oy,

Squmar?umﬂ

The undersigned hereby submits this petition for the following action (check all that apply):

O Appeal of Decision of Building Inspector or other administrative official(see page 2)
Y3.Special Permit (404)(see page 2)

[ Variance (see page 3)

[0 Comprehensive Permit (40B) Complete additional application (see page 2)
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Appeal
Under MGL ¢. 40A §. 8

The undersigned hereby appeals a written order or decision of the Building Commissioner / Zoning Officer or
other administrative official alleged to be in violation of the provisions of MGL c. 40A or the Zoning By-laws
to the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton.

1. From what Town Official or Board is the appeal being sought?
Mandatory: Attach copies of written order or decision under appeal

Administrative Official Date of order / decision
2. Which statute or Zoning Bylaw do you rely for your appeal?
MGL c.40A § Zoning Bylaw § Code of Littleton §
You may also consider whether you qualify for relief under any other authority of the Board to grant a Special Permit or
Variance.

3. I hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for Appellants and that the statements within my
appeal and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Special Permit 40A |

Under MGLc.40A 8.9

i

|

The undersigned hereby pctiﬁons the Board of Appeals for the TBW]TUf Eittleton to grant a Special Permit for
the reasons hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.

1. Special Permits are expressly permitted in the Zoning Bylaws. Which Zoning Bylaw section do you rely for your appeal?
Zoning Bylaw § \13 — D

2. Why are you applying for a Special Permit? Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your
objectives, along with necessary exhibits as listed in the filing instructions. You may also consider whether you qualify for relief
under any other authority of the Board to grant a variance.

3. 1 hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners.and that the statements within my petition and
attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

M_; Jesepn Zagarela
S Print Name v

Special Permit 40B

Under MGL c. 40B

See supplemental instructions: Littleton Zoning Board of Appeals Rules for the Issuance of a Comprehensive Permit under

M.G.L.c40B
Page 2




Dear members of the Board of Appeals,

1 am petitioning for a special permit to convert my single family home at 123 King St to a
two family home.

In 1999, I bought this property under the belief that it was indeed a legal two family. The
previous owner and his realtor marketed it as such and the Town of Littleton Assessor
even had it listed as a two family. The Assessor has continued to consider it a two family
throughout my ownership and I have operated on the same belief.

The house was built in 1950 which satisfies the requirement in Zoning Bylaw 173-68 that
it was in existence prior to March 5, 1951.

The outside appearance will not change. The only change that is required is to add more
sheet rock to achieve a fire resistive separation of one hour between the two units. The
previous owner converted this property from a restaurant to a two family house
approximately 17 years before I bought it. Adding that to my 15 years of ownership
makes 32 years that it has existed in this state.

A special permit to convert to a two family was granted for this property in 1999, but the
previous owner failed to complete the conversion. This was not disclosed to me when I
purchased the house. I first learned of this in July of this year and it has long since
expired.

Please consider granting this special permit once more so that I may convert this home to
the two family that I always believed it was.

Thank You,
Joe Zagarella
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Quitclaim Deed L ’
I, Gunars Indars, of Littleton, Middlesex County, Massichusetis, R S
For full consideration of $155,000.00 paid i éiﬁ 4, '\":i_ie:r =
Grants to Joseph S. Zagarella of 123 King Street, Littleton, Middlesex County, \\\ éé‘.' A
Massachusetts ~ ( ( X
With quitclaim covenants 4

-=-The land, with the buildings thereon, located in Littleton, Middlesex County,
~z% Massachusetts, shown as Lot 2 on plan of land entitled “"Plan of Land in Littleton,
~z» Massachusetts”, scale 1 in = 40 ft.,, April, 1999, prepared for: Gunars and Rita Indars,
== Dillis and Mische, In¢., CE, recorded with sald Middlesex South District Registry of

\"E Deeds herewith.
Said Lot containg 49,897 square feet of land, more or less, according to said plan.
& Subject to easements end restrictions of record.

- /33
PAGE,

o .
% = . Being a portion of the premises conveyed in deed to Grantor from Amrevest Incorporated
o~ 10 John Indars and Gunars Indars recorded with said Deeds at Book 14235, Page 379.
. See also Affidavit Regarding Federal Estate taxes recorded herewi

2/

30

R0 BOOK,

ﬁ—; Witness my hand and seal this _Z_.i day of May, 1999

TN s Indars

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

TPl N5

SEE PLAN iN RECU

Middlesex, ss. May 24 1999

Then persomally appeared the above pamed Gunars Indars and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me

otary Public: STEFAN M. NATHANSON
My Commission Expires: NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES MAY 19, 2008

meswwmy u xg




NASHOBA ASSOCIATED BOARDS OF HEALTH

ENVIRONMENTAL-H & DIVISION
AYER, ¥A 01432 H 3338

SEWAGE DISPOSAL WORKS CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Toimaﬂammmw
U] To repair existing Sewage systam thia parmit is ssued under the
Emergency 11.06 of 310 CMR 11.00 Envirormental Cod3, Title 1

issuep For THE _ Littleton BOARD OF HEALTH

OWNER_________ Gupaps .poars
ommnmmmmaemmmﬁﬁmmsun

LOCATION OF LOT OR iINsTALLATION 123 King Strect loTNo.__ 2=A |

E
DATE PERMIT ISSUED  AUGUSE-E0¢ 399%., # /‘@.g ,f% ‘LOTSZE - .47 BCTFES
SOIL DESCRIPTION C-47" A, B § £431, 43:-120" € sandy grevel QK0 B123*
ESHET & 123 sw 472748 . .
perc. At ¢ 2ia/inch

ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PREPARATION: X Svstom t be inslafiad sccordirig to enginesved pim o,  § 0/ 7
ey Loltech Gndinsering & Assocfates

SYSTEM DESIGNED For: Lk 1s1ing 4 bedroew dwelling WATER SUPPLY: 10w
PRIMARY INSTALLATION 1 .5060 gellon septie tank

SECONDARY INSTALLATION 2% Ytwg £ £0' wide lezeh bad

PERMIT PREPARED FOR BOARD BY.NASHOBA HEALTH DEPARTMI :_ﬁ!‘é‘

T

T
T A

BOARD OF HEALTH EaRD oF HEALTH

' 1 agree upon accepting this PERMIT to comply with mnmamwmmmsmmmwemuaﬂm
of installing the septic system; andif!amﬂneemnmctorlrm;ﬂingmhsysmm.EMMaragmemwmdmymuﬁusadhyc-m

material or workinanship appear wsmtemwl’tlinoneyearfmmdateof?wy.
smnen'l‘%,;% Ownar [ Contrector [ Licensed Instatier

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE U *’! ! _ ,
INSPECHODE EEW“ED: Instalisr
Bod oMXblh: sxcavation. before fil  stone by ang/NABH m;ﬁ w% . L.
Fill it place by eng/NABH Deta: By:
Compieted system prior to backti Dae: By:
L] Final 1 and grading by engNABH Date: By
[3 Enginesr oertification in wring of complatad system boter_2]GIFT _ oy Bord
[R As butt pian (¥ By Design Engineer (X By instater Datw: S 57wy LS
gmwmm* Dete: e BT
Retorded deed satements Date: - 3
Eng to Stake SDS g o
L] Dats: _ By
(B wapection compistad Data: oy 42
A NEW HOUSE CANNOT BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD UNTIL THIS CERT TE IS COMPLETED.
" IMPORTANT NOTES
¥" 1. THE ISSUANGE OF THIS CERTIFIGATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED A GUARANTEE THAT THE SYSTEM WiLL RUNCTION FROPERLY.
2. INSTALLATION OR REPAI} MUST BE PERFORMED BY NASHOBA LICENSED INSTALLER. a@‘a
8. FAILURE BY INSTALLER Tl CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT MAY LEAD TO SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION
OF INSTALLER'S PERMIT. !

4. THE OWNER SHOULD BE AWARE OF WETLANDS PROTECTION REGUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CONSERVATION COMMISSION.
5. THE SYSTEM IS NOT DESIGNED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL.
6. THE 5YSTEM iS5 DESIGNED FOR USE STATED ABOVE.
7
8. LEACH SYSTEMS MUST BE KEPT 100 FEET FROM ALL WELLS.
9. PROPER MAINTENANCE OF A SYSTEM REQUIRES ANNUAL PUMPING.
*10. COLIFORM BACTERIA TEST REQUIRED, COMPLETE POTABILITY TEST RECOMMENDED.



INSTALLER'S AS~BUILT AND CERTIFICATION

KN STpesEsT

E=xsSTin G L_

Dy &Zeins,
# /23
@ (‘:\_Bil
@ 25' e(]
@ 3,3 i\
& 2.9-0"
1 Lont /%Cf/df—f CERTIFY THAT ON __ 4/ — TO — 7 I
(Date)
INSTALLED THE ABOVE SYSTEM FoR GoWNAZS LipAaes AT

(Owner's Name)

LOT # Z&] IZ;S K(N& Sr_, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED DESIGN

{(Street)
sy _CBLTBH Brylpn @it 1O\ s/z7/9%
Eng. or San. Plan § Revised
AND PERMIT ISSUEP BY THE szr;gm BOARD OF HEALTH.

(Town)

% '4 279 1323

‘ler's éidﬁﬁture & Date License Number
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u__%ﬂ,/i,

Thursday, May 06, 1999

Spoke w/ Mr. Indas this date regarding 123 King street as a followup to a letter dated 5
May 99. I told him zoning has been satisfied, however as far as the building code is
concerned, I could not verify that the conversion into a two family was legally done...ie; 1
have no record in my files showing that it was a permitted process...

Furthermore, I stressed that the board of assessors have been accessing the building as a
single family up until two years ago suggesting that the conversion was fairly recent,
maybe within the past six or so years.

Therefore I would not verify that the conversion from a single family into a two family
was legal since I had no record or hard evidence that it took place

(Statute of limitations only applies to real property that was improved in accordance with
a building permit)
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FROM THE OFFICE OF THE
BuiLpING COMMISSIONER

ZONING OFFICER

37 SHATTUCK STREET, P.O. BOX 1305
LITTLETON, MA 01460
YOICE (978) 952-2308
FAX (978) 952-2321

Tuasday, April 27, 1999

Diane Seymour ..
339 Boston Post Road
Sudbury, MA 01776

Re: 123 King Street
Dear Ms. Seymour,

The present owners of 123 King Street wish to sell the structure as a two family
dwelling. Review of a recent Accessor's card indicates the structure has been
listed as a two famify dwelling for only the past two years. The owners petitioned
and received from the Littleton Board of Appeals a Special Permit for a two
family conversion allowing the use to legally exist under Littleton's Zoning By-
laws.

A site inspection was recently conducted by this office at the request of the
broker as a follow-up to the Special Permit. The interior finish is dated support-
ing the assumption that alterations have taken place within the past ten to fifteen
years.

‘Review of the assessors files indicate the structure was built as a single family
dwelling in 1946. There are no records on file in the Littleton Town Hall indicat-
ing the single family status had changed, until hoted on the assessors record
1998, It therefore must be assumed modifications took place to convert the
single family dwelling into a two family use without the benefit of permit or in-
spections.

Although there are two independent dwelling units, neither unit is in compliance
with the State Building Code, including those codes dating back fifteen years.
Specifically, the absence of a fire resistive wall and ceiling assembly between the
two units as specified under edition six of the Massachusetts State Building
Code, § 3603.4. This is not a new requirement, having been incorporated in
past versions of the Building code. In addition, plumbing and electrical work

instailed to support the new use configuration has not been permitted or inspect-
ed,
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Therefore, this department can not issue any document in support of the two
family configuration for failure to secure the proper permits for the change in use,

failure to have the work inspected, and for failure to comply with past and current
codes.

rely,

BB

ROLAND BERKIER
Building Commissioner
Zoning Officer

cc CAQAWINIt2eLETTER\UAA-12.QW



OCFFICE OF THE

APPEAL BOARD
LITTLETON, MASSACHUSETTS 01460

Petitioner: Gunars Indars
Case No: 509 A
Date Filed: February 23, 1999

The Littleton Board of Appeals conducted a public hearing on April 15, 1999 at 37
Shattuck Street on the petition of Gunars Indars for a Special Permit under Section
173-68 of the Littleton Zoning Code to allow sale of dwelling at 123 King Street as
a two-family dwelling. Mr. Indars was represented by his realtor, Diane Seymour.
Mr. Indars has owned the property for fifteen years, during which it has been used
as a two-family dwelling. He now wishes to sell the property and would like to have
it designated two-family. A special permit is necessary because the property has
not always been so designated.

FINDINGS: The Board determined that the property meets the criteria for the conversion
of a dwelling from one to two family. It was built prior to 1951. Further, it
conforms to the character and type of residences in the surrounding area.

DECISICN: The Board voted unanimously to GRANT a Special Permit under Section 173-
68 to allow the property at 123 King Street to be a two-family dwelling.

Appeals, if any, shall be made pursuant to G.L. 40A, Section 17 and shall be filed
within twenty days after the date of filing of this notice in the office of the Town
Clerk.

Signetie 93 A A A2 hS

Sally ggﬁérs, Clerk

Dated: April 23, 1999

Book: 14235, Page: 379

I hereby signify that twenty days have elapsed since the filing of the above decision
by the Board of Appeals and that no appeal concerning said decision has been filed

or that any appeal that has been filed has been dismissed or denied.

y 1999 True Copy Attest:

Town Clerk
Littleton, Massachusetts



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

.LITTLETON
City or Town

BOARD OF APPEALS

I_jate: April 23, . 1599

Certificate of Granting of Variance or Special Permit
(General Laws Chapter 404, Section 11)

The Board of appeals of the City or Town of Littleton

hereby certifies that a XEiEKXE or Special Permit has been granted

To _Gunars Indars

Address 119 King Street

.City or Town ___Littleton, Massachusetts 01460.

affecting the rights of the owner with respect to land or buildings at 123 King Street

Littleton, Massachusetts Book: 042353 Page: 379 .

And the said Board of Appeals further certifies that the decision attached hereto is a true and
correct copy of its decision granting said vasiznee — special permit, and that copies of said

decision, and of all plans referred to in the decision, have been filed with the planning board and
the city or town clerk.

The Board of Appeals also calls to the attention of the owner or applicant'that General Laws,
Chapter 40A, Section 11 (last paragraph) provides that no variance or special permit, or any ex-
tension, modification or renewal thereof, shall take effect until a copy of the decision bearing the
certification of the town or city clerk that twenty days have elapsed after the decision has been
filed in the office of the city or town clerk and no appeal has been filed or that, if such appeal has
been filed, that it has been dismissed or denied, is recorded in the registry of deeds for the county
and district in which the land is located and indexed in the grantor index under the name of the

owner of record or is recorded and noted on the owner’s certificate of title. The fee for such recor-
ding or registering shall be paid by the owner or applic

“‘Chairman

Clerk




